INVITATION FOR PROFESSIONAL DESIGN SERVICES For CITY OF LOUISVILLE

Professional Design Services City of Louisville "Downtown Vision Plan for Streetscapes and Public Places" City Project No. 221120-532319

The City of Louisville will receive sealed proposals at:

City of Louisville c/o City Engineer 749 Main Street Louisville, Colorado 80027

Until 5:00 p.m. MDT (City Clock), June 30,2023, at which time proposals will be registered but not publicly opened, to consider contracting for Professional Design Services for City of Louisville (Owner) which is being funded with local funds.

Digital (pdf) proposals shall be included with the sealed proposals.

The consultant selection package will be available June 9, 2023, on-line through Rocky Mountain Bid System located on the City of Louisville's web site at http://www.bidnetdirect.com/colorado/city-of-louisville

A pre-proposal conference is scheduled for 11:00 a.m., Tuesday, June 20, 2023. This meeting will be held virtually. Please reference the RFP Package for details on the virtual meeting.

The City of Louisville is an Equal Opportunity Employer.

City of Louisville, Colorado City Engineer

1st Publication:June 9, 20232nd Publication:June 16, 2023